% 50 FRA{% (2% §t) /Thread tension (two needle)

=4 ]=




HEAFBH{%(2A%1)/Thread tension (two needle)

[%2]
No. | mems ol 2 |ue R DESCRIPTION
3|a| 20 [ |
[=e] <o) oo L
PARTSNO.[ ¥ | | & |QTY
1 60134 * | * * 2 |E—aTiE TENSION ADJUSTING STUD, 1ST
2 (20224 * | % * 4 |FE—HFML TENSION DISC
3 |20226-01 * | % * 2 [iBE&ERTYLYG TENSION SPRING
4 (20225 * | % * 2 |E—HRFFVE NUT
5 60133 * | * * 2 |E—SRFRENT THREAD HOOK, 1ST
6 |60136 * | % * 1 |ERFHR (F0) TENSION PLATE ASSY
7 160391 * | % * 1 |RFAFE TENSION ADJUSTING STUD
8 |60135-02 * | * * 1 |BAFHRAERN THREAD GUIDE
9 |B145446 * | * * 4 |FFFm DISC, : TENSION
10 |B159805 * | % * 2 |#—m DISC PRESSER, : TENSION
11 |BS07490 * | % * 2 |iB&ERTYLY TENSION SPRING
12 |B149566 * | % * 2 |RAFFTAVIL TENSION NUT
13 /60138 * | * * 1 | RTEERNRENT THREAD RETAINER
14 [37288 * | * * 2 | REERNAETLE SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=5
15 |10694 * | % * 2 |ZEm TENSION SPRING GUIDE ASSY
16 |B144682 * | % * 1 |[Z=:mik SCREW, SM2.38X56 L=12
17 |10962 * | % * 1 |RFAFE TENSION ADJUSTING STUD, S
18 (10953 * | % * 1 |RBIRTYYT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
19 |19534 * | % * 1 [A—LykFuk TENSION NUT
20 |60141 * | * * 1 (%R Z5HHR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
21 [B112712 * | % * 2 |HRBEDHIREEARL SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57X40
22 [60148 * | % * 1 [RIBEOHEREY SHOULDER PIN, TENSION RELEASE
23 (60143 * | % * 1 [HRPZHIBLEVRLC PUSHER PIN, M4X0.7, TENSION RELEASE
24 (20226-02 * | % * 1 |RESHBLRT)T SPRING
25 (60142 * | % * 1 [REBEOHBLEVR SV NUT, CAP M4
26 | 4137 * | * * 1 |REOBLEVKRAT Y NUT, 1 M4
27 [10690 * | *x * 1 [RTYT %= STOPPER
28 |B062670 * | * * 1 |RBIERTYLTZ1E SCREW, PAN SM3.57X40 L=5
29 60137 * | % * 1 |RFAFEHT— COLLAR, TENSION STUD
30 |37229 * | * * 1 |RAFEHAS—LE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X0.7 L=5
31 [34629 * | % * 2 |EAFiRAE SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=8
32 (31568 * | *x * 1 |EHR#NT(E) THREAD GUIDE, U
33 [34629 * | * * 1 |@ESREF(E)1E SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=8
34 [60534C * | *x * 1 |@EARETF (R THREAD HOOK ASSY, D
35 (60534 * | % * 1 [@EmRENT(T) THREAD HOOK, D
37 |BS48761 * | * * 1 |$tRBA THREAD CLAMP
38 |BS49530 * | * * 1 [#REAWLIEL SPRING COMPRESSION
39 |B112301 * | * * 1 |4l 1/8x40 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
40 (60140 *x [ * * 2 |Em&ARE(TF)IE SCREW, FLAT M5X0.8 L=8
41 (28206 * | * * 2 |B—LyhRbysIS— STOPPER, TENSION NUT
42 (60630 * | % * 1 [RFAFEER) TENSION ADJUSTING STUD, L
43 (10952 * | % * 1 [REBOEREV(R) SHOULDER PIN L, TENSION RELEASE
44 (37229 * | * * 1 |RAFEL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5

_48_




